# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Piero SALUSSOLIA	03/07/2006
Alberto COLOMBI	03/07/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Telecom Italia S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Piazza degli Affari, 2	
City:	Milano	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-20123	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10561797

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4051

rkinberg@venable.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Robert Kinberg 575 7th Street, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998

39994-238528 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Kinberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=39994-238528 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018537 FRAME: 0247

500181770

BW: 006958.00001

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Piero SALUSSOLIA, c/o Olivetti Tecnost S.P.A.. Via Jervis 77, I-10015 Ivrea (Torino), Italy and Alberto COLOMBI, c/o Olivetti Tecnost S.P.A. Via Jervis 77, I-10015 Ivrea (Torino) Italy, are the inventors of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. patent application identified by Attorney Docket No. 006958.00001 and having the title:

### DEVICE FOR DETECTING END OF PAPER IN A PRINTER

which application is executed concurrently herewith, unless the following box is checked:

[X] was filed on <u>December 21, 2005</u> as U.S. Application Serial No. <u>10/561,797</u> or PCT International Application Number <u>PCT/IT2004/000360</u>, filed <u>22 June 2004</u>

and WHEREAS

**RECORDED: 11/20/2006** 

TELECOM ITALIA S.P.A.

Piazza degli Affari, 2 20123 Milano ITALY

ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And we further covenant and agree that We will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and

Page 1 of 2

967910\_1